

Ej. Suit 162 of 2015
WBPS01-000449-2015

Before: Sri Sangram Saha @ Gautam Saha, Ld. Judge 3rd Bench

Order no.39

Date: 11-05-2022

Today is fixed for showing cause by the plaintiff.

Defendant takes no steps.

Plaintiff files show cause petition, cause shown there is cogent and found to be liable to be accepted.

Hence, the show cause petition filed by the plaintiff is here by accepted.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 16-08-2022 for ex parte hearing of the suit.

Sangram Saha
(J.O. Code: WB1037)
Judge,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
3rd Bench,
Calcutta