

Ej Suit 162 of 2015
WBPS01-000449-2015

Before: Sri Sangram Saha @ Gautam Saha, Ld. Judge
3rd Bench

Order no.40

Date: 16-08-2022

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the suit.

Plaintiff files a petition prays for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. P.O. is under of transfer.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 14-11-2022 exparte hearing of the suit.

Sangram Saha
(J.O. Code: WB1037)
Judge,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
3rd Bench,
Calcutta