

Ej Suit 162 of 2015
WBPS01-000449-2015

Before: Smt. Sudipa Banerjee, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order: 45

Date: 12-10-2023

Today is fixed for showing cause by the plaintiff.

Plaintiff files a show cause petition.

Instant show cause petition filed by the plaintiff is taken up for consideration.

Heard. Perused the petition and materials on record.

Considered.

Cause shown in the petition is found cogent and the same may be accepted as sufficient.

Hence, the show cause petition filed by the plaintiff this day is hereby allowed.

Fix **24-01-2024** for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

Sudipa Banerjee
[J.O. Code: WB01148]
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta