

Ej Suit 162 of 2015
WBPS01-000449-2015

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 50

Date: 10-12-2024

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing of the suit.

Plaintiff takes no steps.

None appears on behalf of the plaintiff on repeated calls.

On perusal of the record it appears that several adjournment had been taken by the plaintiff on several dates.

Considering the conduct of the plaintiff this court is of view to ask for show cause from the side of the plaintiff as to why any adverse shall not be passed against him.

For ends of justice case is adjourned this day.

Fix **05-03-2025** for showing cause by the plaintiff as to why any adverse shall not be passed against him.

Glady Bomjan

[J.O. Code: WB1039]

Judge, 3rd Bench

Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta