

Ej Suit 162 of 2015

WBPS01-000449-2015

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 56

Date: 18-02-2026

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

Plaintiff files hazira and an examination in chief on affidavit.

P.W.-1 namely Archa Kumar Banerjee is examined in chief in full and he is discharged. P.W.-1 files true copy of letter of attornment along with A/D card which are marked as Ext. 1 (series), certified copy of Order no 19 dt. 28.08.2017 marked as Ext. 2, copy of eviction notice along with four nos of original postal receipts marked as Ext. 3 (series), original A/D card marked as Ext. 4, original A/D card marked as Ext. 5 and original A/D card marked as Ext. 6.

Evidence of the plaintiff is hereby concluded.

Fix **12-03-2026** for ex-parte argument of the suit.

Smt. Glady Bomjan

[J.O. Code: WB1039]

Judge, 3rd Bench

Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta